
13th FINA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
17 JULY - 2 AUGUST 2009

ROME (ITA)

Event 1
17 JUL 2009 ­ 10:00

Men's 1m Springboard
1m Tremplin Homme

Detailed Results

Résultats détaillés

Preliminary
Eliminatoire

Referee ZHOU Jihong TDC

Panel A

Judge 1 BROOKER Eric AUS

Judge 2 NOVOTNA Hana CZE

Judge 3 MORNEAU Hélène CAN

Judge 4 BOUSSARD Michel FRA

Judge 5 DURAN PALACIOS Ricardo CHI

Judge 6 FYRIGOS Konstantinos GRE

Judge 7 YUASA Yoshino JPN

Assistant Referee ÖHMAN Toivo TDC

Panel B

Judge 1 SOU Wai Wai MAC

Judge 2 DIETRICH Monika GER

Judge 3 GONCALVES Roberto BRA

Judge 4 MANZONI Renato ITA

Judge 5 CRAINE Donald USA

Judge 6 TELLEFSEN Arne NOR

Judge 7 WILSON Adrienne RSA
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NAT

NAT

Dive

No.

 

DD

Judge's Score

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7

Dive

Points

Dive

Rank Points

Overall

Rank

Points

Behind Total ptsPen.

1 ZHANG Xinhua CHN 105B 2.6 8.5  8.5  9.0  8.5 8.5 8.5 9.0  66.30 =7 66.30 =7 9.65  416.10

107C 3.0 7.5  5.5  7.5  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5  64.50 3 130.80 4 11.70   

205C 3.0 6.0  6.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  63.00 =11 193.80 4 16.20   

305B 3.2 7.0  8.0  7.5  8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0  75.20 1 269.00 2 13.85   

405B 3.4 8.0  8.0  8.5  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  79.90 2 348.90 1     

5152B 3.2 7.0  7.0  7.0  6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0  67.20 7 416.10 1     

2 COLWILL Chris USA 5152B 3.2 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0  72.00 =2 72.00 =2 3.95  413.35

107C 3.0 8.0  8.5  8.0  8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  70.50 1 142.50 1     

5335D 3.0 8.0  7.5  7.5  8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  67.50 =5 210.00 1     

405C 3.1 8.0  8.0  7.5  8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5  72.85 2 282.85 1     

205C 3.0 6.5  6.5  6.5  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5  58.50 =18 341.35 2 7.55   

305B 3.2 7.5  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0  72.00 =3 413.35 2 2.75   

3 QIN Kai CHN 5335D 3.0 8.0  8.0  8.5  8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5  72.00 =2 72.00 =2 3.95  412.00

205C 3.0 6.0  7.0  7.0  6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0  61.50 7 133.50 3 9.00   

107C 3.0 7.5  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0  67.50 =5 201.00 2 9.00   

5152B 3.2 6.0  6.0  6.0  5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0  57.60 16 258.60 4 24.25   

305B 3.2 8.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5  75.20 3 333.80 3 15.10   

405B 3.4 8.0  8.0  7.0  8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  78.20 1 412.00 3 4.10   

4 KVASHA Illya UKR 405C 3.1 7.5  7.0  7.5  7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  69.75 =4 69.75 =4 6.20  378.50

107B 3.3 5.0  5.0  5.0  4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0  47.85 24 117.60 10 24.90   

205C 3.0 6.0  6.5  6.5  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5  57.00 =18 174.60 11 35.40   

305C 3.0 7.5  7.5  7.5  6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5  66.00 =5 240.60 9 42.25   

5152B 3.2 7.5  7.0  7.0  7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5  70.40 6 311.00 6 37.90   

5335D 3.0 7.0  7.5  8.0  7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5  67.50 6 378.50 4 37.60   

5 ROZENBERG Pavlo GER 405C 3.1 8.5  8.5  8.0  8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  75.95 1 75.95 1    372.95

105B 2.6 8.0  7.5  8.0  8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0  62.40 6 138.35 2 4.15   

107C 3.0 6.0  5.5  7.0  7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5  52.50 =23 190.85 6 19.15   

205C 3.0 3.0  4.5  4.5  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5  37.50 33 228.35 14 54.50   

305B 3.2 9.0  9.0  8.5  7.5 8.5 8.5 8.5  81.60 1 309.95 7 38.95   

5335D 3.0 7.0  7.0  7.5  7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0  63.00 10 372.95 5 43.15   
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6 ILLANA Javier ESP 405C 3.1 8.0  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0  68.20 6 68.20 6 7.75  371.40

107C 3.0 6.0  6.5  7.0  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5  58.50 =9 126.70 5 15.80   

305C 3.0 8.0  8.0  7.0  8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0  72.00 =2 198.70 3 11.30   

205C 3.0 7.0  7.0  7.0  6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0  63.00 =10 261.70 3 21.15   

5152B 3.2 4.5  5.5  6.5  6.5 5.5 4.5 5.0  51.20 28 312.90 5 36.00   

5335D 3.0 6.5  7.0  6.5  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5  58.50 =14 371.40 6 44.70   

7 ZAKHAROV Ilya RUS 405C 3.1 7.0  7.5  7.0  7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0  69.75 =4 69.75 =4 6.20  370.95

107C 3.0 6.0  6.0  6.0  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0  54.00 15 123.75 8 18.75   

205C 3.0 8.0  7.5  7.5  8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0  69.00 4 192.75 5 17.25   

305C 3.0 6.5  7.5  7.5  7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0  64.50 9 257.25 5 25.60   

5335D 3.0 7.0  7.5  7.0  8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  63.00 15 320.25 4 28.65   

105B 2.6 5.5  7.0  7.0  6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0  50.70 23 370.95 7 45.15   

8 SEHN Eric CAN 107C 3.0 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0  66.00 9 66.00 9 9.95  369.80

5152B 3.2 5.0  5.5  6.0  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0  51.20 19 117.20 11 25.30   

405C 3.1 6.5  7.5  6.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  65.10 =7 182.30 10 27.70   

205C 3.0 6.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5  60.00 13 242.30 7 40.55   

305C 3.0 7.5  7.5  7.5  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  67.50 9 309.80 8 39.10   

5335D 3.0 6.5  7.0  7.5  7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5  60.00 12 369.80 8 46.30   

9 MITCHAM Matthew AUS 205C 3.0 7.0  6.5  6.5  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  63.00 11 63.00 11 12.95  369.05

305B 3.2 4.0  4.5  4.5  4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0  43.20 26 106.20 19 36.30   

5335D 3.0 7.0  6.5  6.5  7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5  61.50 =15 167.70 14 42.30   

405C 3.1 7.5  8.0  8.0  7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0  69.75 4 237.45 12 45.40   

107C 3.0 5.5  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0  66.00 =11 303.45 11 45.45   

5152B 3.2 6.5  7.5  6.5  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0  65.60 8 369.05 9 47.05   

10 WATERFIELD Peter GBR 105B 2.6 8.5  8.5  8.5  9.0 8.0 8.5 8.5  66.30 =7 66.30 =7 9.65  365.80

5353C 3.5 0.5  3.0  2.0  3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0  22.75 34 89.05 =31 53.45   

107C 3.0 8.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5  72.00 =2 161.05 18 48.95   

205C 3.0 6.5  7.5  7.0  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  63.00 =10 224.05 17 58.80   

405C 3.1 7.5  8.0  7.5  8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  69.75 7 293.80 13 55.10   

305C 3.0 8.0  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0  72.00 =3 365.80 10 50.30   

11 CALVO Carlos ESP 105B 2.6 8.0  8.0  8.0  7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0  62.40 =12 62.40 =12 13.55  364.55

107C 3.0 7.0  7.5  7.0  7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5  63.00 5 125.40 =6 17.10   

205C 3.0 5.5  5.0  5.0  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5  48.00 =27 173.40 12 36.60   

305C 3.0 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0  66.00 =5 239.40 10 43.45   

405C 3.1 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5  66.65 10 306.05 10 42.85   

5335D 3.0 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 7.0 5.0 6.5  58.50 =14 364.55 11 51.55   

12 RZESZUTEK Andrzej POL 105B 2.6 7.5  8.0  7.0  7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0  57.20 =19 57.20 =19 18.75  360.70

405C 3.1 7.5  7.5  7.5  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0  68.20 2 125.40 =6 17.10   

305C 3.0 7.0  7.0  7.5  7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5  64.50 9 189.90 7 20.10   

205C 3.0 6.0  6.5  6.5  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0  57.00 =18 246.90 6 35.95   

5134D 2.6 7.0  7.5  7.0  7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  59.80 17 306.70 9 42.20   

403B 2.4 7.0  7.5  8.0  8.5 7.0 7.5 7.5  54.00 =17 360.70 12 55.40   
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13 MARCONI Nicola ITA 105B 2.6 7.5  8.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5  58.50 =16 58.50 =16 17.45  352.40

203B 2.3 7.5  8.0  8.0  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0  50.60 21 109.10 16 33.40   

305C 3.0 4.5  4.5  5.0  4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0  40.50 31 149.60 27 60.40   

5335D 3.0 8.0  8.0  8.0  7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  72.00 3 221.60 18 61.25   

403B 2.4 7.5  7.5  7.5  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0  56.40 23 278.00 20 70.90   

405C 3.1 8.0  8.0  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5  74.40 2 352.40 13 63.70   

14 BLAHA Constantin AUT 105B 2.6 8.5  8.0  7.5  8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  62.40 =12 62.40 =12 13.55  350.40

5152B 3.2 6.0  6.0  5.5  7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5  57.60 11 120.00 9 22.50   

405C 3.1 7.0  7.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0  65.10 =7 185.10 9 24.90   

107C 3.0 6.0  6.5  6.0  7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0  57.00 =18 242.10 8 40.75   

205C 3.0 6.0  7.0  6.5  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0  55.50 25 297.60 12 51.30   

305B 3.2 5.0  5.5  5.5  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5  52.80 19 350.40 14 65.70   

15 VILLA CASTAÑEDA
Sebastian

COL 403B 2.4 7.0  7.0  6.5  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5  50.40 29 50.40 29 25.55  342.60

105B 2.6 7.0  7.0  6.5  6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5  54.60 14 105.00 20 37.50   

205C 3.0 7.0  6.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5  63.00 =11 168.00 13 42.00   

305C 3.0 6.5  6.0  6.5  6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0  57.00 =18 225.00 15 57.85   

405C 3.1 6.5  7.0  7.0  7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5  65.10 14 290.10 14 58.80   

5233D 2.5 7.0  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0  52.50 20 342.60 15 73.50   

16 HORNER Terry USA 105B 2.6 6.5  6.5  7.0  6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5  50.70 =27 50.70 =27 25.25  336.15

107C 3.0 5.0  6.5  6.0  6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0  52.50 18 103.20 22 39.30   

305C 3.0 6.5  6.0  6.5  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  61.50 =15 164.70 16 45.30   

5335D 3.0 7.0  7.5  6.5  7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5  66.00 =5 230.70 13 52.15   

205C 3.0 5.0  5.0  5.0  5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0  45.00 31 275.70 21 73.20   

405C 3.1 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5  60.45 11 336.15 16 79.95   

17 SACCHIN Christopher ITA 405C 3.1 4.0  4.5  5.5  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5  41.85 35 41.85 35 34.10  334.00

5335D 3.0 7.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 7.5 6.0 7.0  60.00 8 101.85 24 40.65   

205C 3.0 6.0  5.5  6.5  5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0  52.50 =23 154.35 23 55.65   

305C 3.0 7.0  7.5  7.5  5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  63.00 =10 217.35 20 65.50   

5152B 3.2 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5  68.80 8 286.15 16 62.75   

107B 3.3 5.0  5.0  3.5  5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0  47.85 =26 334.00 17 82.10   

18 CASTRO Cesar BRA 105B 2.6 8.0  8.0  7.0  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  59.80 15 59.80 15 16.15  329.95

403B 2.4 7.5  8.0  7.5  6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5  52.80 =16 112.60 14 29.90   

405C 3.1 8.0  8.0  7.0  8.0 8.5 8.5 7.5  74.40 1 187.00 8 23.00   

203B 2.3 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5  51.75 23 238.75 11 44.10   

305C 3.0 5.5  6.0  5.5  6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0  48.00 30 286.75 15 62.15   

5152B 3.2 4.5  4.5  4.5  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5  43.20 29 329.95 18 86.15   

19 NEL Grant AUS 107C 3.0 4.5  5.0  5.5  6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5  46.50 =33 46.50 =33 29.45  327.65

205C 3.0 6.0  6.0  6.5  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0  55.50 13 102.00 23 40.50   

305C 3.0 5.5  5.5  6.0  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5  49.50 26 151.50 =25 58.50   

405B 3.4 5.5  5.5  6.0  6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5  57.80 15 209.30 23 73.55   

5335D 3.0 7.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5  70.50 =4 279.80 19 69.10   

5235D 2.9 5.5  5.5  5.5  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0  47.85 =26 327.65 19 88.45   
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20 KLAMI Timo NOR 403B 2.4 7.5  8.0  7.5  8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5  55.20 23 55.20 23 20.75  323.10

105B 2.6 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  57.20 12 112.40 15 30.10   

203B 2.3 5.5  6.5  5.0  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5  39.10 32 151.50 =25 58.50   

305C 3.0 5.0  5.0  5.0  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0  48.00 =26 199.50 26 83.35   

5333D 2.6 8.0  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5  58.50 =18 258.00 27 90.90   

405C 3.1 7.0  7.5  7.0  6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0  65.10 9 323.10 20 93.00   

21 PUPO CARBALLO
Jorge Luis

CUB 105B 2.6 9.0  8.0  7.5  8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5  62.40 =12 62.40 =12 13.55  321.75

107C 3.0 4.0  3.5  3.5  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5  37.50 =31 99.90 25 42.60   

205C 3.0 6.0  6.0  4.5  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0  54.00 22 153.90 24 56.10   

305C 3.0 7.5  8.0  6.5  7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0  66.00 =5 219.90 19 62.95   

5335D 3.0 6.5  6.0  7.0  7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0  60.00 16 279.90 18 69.00   

405C 3.1 4.5  4.5  4.5  5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0  41.85 30 321.75 21 94.35   

22 KUZNETSOV Evgeny RUS 405C 3.1 5.0  5.0  6.0  5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0  46.50 =33 46.50 =33 29.45  319.20

107C 3.0 4.5  4.5  4.0  5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0  39.00 =28 85.50 33 57.00   

205C 3.0 7.5  7.0  7.0  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5  63.00 =11 148.50 28 61.50   

305B 3.2 5.0  5.5  4.0  4.5 4.0 6.0 6.0  48.00 =26 196.50 29 86.35   

5335D 3.0 7.5  7.0  8.0  8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0  70.50 =4 267.00 24 81.90   

5235D 2.9 6.0  6.5  6.0  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0  52.20 21 319.20 22 96.90   

23 ROSSET Matthieu FRA 105B 2.6 7.5  7.0  7.0  7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5  57.20 =19 57.20 =19 18.75  314.20

107C 3.0 3.5  4.0  4.5  6.0 5.0 3.5 4.0  37.50 =31 94.70 29 47.80   

5152B 3.2 6.5  6.5  6.5  7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0  64.00 10 158.70 20 51.30   

305C 3.0 6.5  7.0  6.5  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5  58.50 14 217.20 21 65.65   

205C 3.0 7.0  7.0  8.0  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0  66.00 =11 283.20 17 65.70   

405C 3.1 3.0  3.5  3.5  4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5  31.00 32 314.20 23 101.90   

24 SANCHEZ Julian MEX 105B 2.6 7.0  6.5  6.5  6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5  50.70 =27 50.70 =27 25.25  313.95

405C 3.1 7.0  7.5  7.0  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5  63.55 4 114.25 13 28.25   

107C 3.0 3.5  3.5  3.5  4.0 3.0 2.5 4.0  31.50 34 145.75 30 64.25   

205C 3.0 5.5  6.5  5.5  5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5  51.00 24 196.75 28 86.10   

305C 3.0 7.0  6.5  8.0  7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5  66.00 =11 262.75 25 86.15   

5152B 3.2 5.0  6.0  5.5  5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0  51.20 22 313.95 24 102.15   

25 TORANZO Victor
Manuel

CUB 105B 2.6 8.0  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5  58.50 =16 58.50 =16 17.45  311.90

107C 3.0 4.0  4.5  3.5  5.5 3.5 4.5 4.5  39.00 =28 97.50 28 45.00   

205B 3.2 5.5  5.0  4.5  4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5  48.00 =27 145.50 31 64.50   

405C 3.1 5.0  6.0  5.5  4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5  49.60 25 195.10 30 87.75   

305B 3.2 6.0  5.5  6.0  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0  57.60 21 252.70 28 96.20   

5152B 3.2 6.0  7.0  6.5  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0  59.20 13 311.90 25 104.20   

26 BARKAUSKAS Ignas LTU 105B 2.6 7.5  7.5  6.5  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0  55.90 21 55.90 21 20.05  311.50

5134D 2.6 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0  50.70 20 106.60 18 35.90   

403B 2.4 7.0  7.0  6.5  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  50.40 25 157.00 21 53.00   

205C 3.0 5.0  6.0  6.0  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5  52.50 22 209.50 22 73.35   

305C 3.0 5.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5  58.50 =18 268.00 23 80.90   

107C 3.0 5.0  4.5  5.5  4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0  43.50 28 311.50 26 104.60   
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27 PERIC Sime CRO 105B 2.6 8.0  8.0  7.5  7.5 7.5 6.0 6.5  58.50 =16 58.50 =16 17.45  311.40

305C 3.0 6.0  7.0  6.5  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5  58.50 =9 117.00 12 25.50   

5152B 3.2 5.0  4.5  5.0  5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5  43.20 =29 160.20 19 49.80   

205C 3.0 4.5  4.5  5.5  5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0  45.00 =28 205.20 24 77.65   

405C 3.1 6.0  5.0  6.0  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5  55.80 24 261.00 26 87.90   

403B 2.4 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0  50.40 24 311.40 27 104.70   

28 CASTILLO Yahel MEX 405C 3.1 6.5  6.0  6.0  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5  55.80 22 55.80 22 20.15  295.80

205C 3.0 2.0  2.5  2.5  4.0 2.5 2.5 2.0  22.50 35 78.30 35 64.20   

107B 3.3 6.0  5.0  5.5  6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5  56.10 20 134.40 32 75.60   

305B 3.2 3.0  3.5  2.5  5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0  35.20 34 169.60 34 113.25   

5333D 2.6 8.0  8.0  7.0  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5  57.20 22 226.80 32 122.10   

5335D 3.0 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0  69.00 5 295.80 28 120.30   

29 SON Seongchel KOR 105B 2.6 7.0  7.5  7.0  7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  54.60 =24 54.60 =24 21.35  290.45

403B 2.4 7.5  7.5  6.5  7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5  52.80 =16 107.40 17 35.10   

203B 2.3 8.0  8.0  8.0  7.5 8.0 8.0 9.0  55.20 21 162.60 17 47.40   

303B 2.4 2.5  4.0  4.0  2.0 2.0 2.5 4.0  21.60 35 184.20 31 98.65   

5134D 2.6 6.5  6.5  7.0  7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0  52.00 27 236.20 30 112.70   

405C 3.1 6.0  7.0  6.5  5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5  54.25 16 290.45 29 125.65   

30 HORDEICHIK Timofei BLR 105B 2.6 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5  54.60 =24 54.60 =24 21.35  275.15

205C 3.0 5.0  6.0  6.0  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0  49.50 =22 104.10 21 38.40   

305C 3.0 7.0  6.5  7.5  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  63.00 =11 167.10 15 42.90   

405C 3.1 6.0  6.0  6.5  6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0  57.35 17 224.45 16 58.40   

5333D 2.6 6.0  7.0  6.5  6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0  50.70 29 275.15 22 73.75   

5335D 3.0 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  0.00 35 275.15 30 140.95   

31 SANCHEZ Jorge VEN 105B 2.6 6.5  7.0  4.5  5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5  48.10 30 48.10 30 27.85  270.80

107C 3.0 4.5  6.0  6.0  5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0  49.50 =22 97.60 27 44.90   

5152B 3.2 6.0  6.0  6.0  7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5  57.60 17 155.20 22 54.80   

205C 3.0 4.0  5.0  4.5  4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0  42.00 =30 197.20 27 85.65   

305C 3.0 2.0  2.0  3.5  3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0  24.00 34 221.20 33 127.70   

405C 3.1 5.5  6.5  6.0  5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0  49.60 25 270.80 31 145.30   

32 VAHTOLA Ville FIN 105B 2.6 7.5  7.0  6.5  6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5  53.30 26 53.30 26 22.65  259.30

405C 3.1 5.0  5.5  5.5  5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0  46.50 25 99.80 26 42.70   

203B 2.3 5.0  5.0  4.5  5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5  32.20 33 132.00 34 78.00   

305C 3.0 3.5  5.5  4.5  4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0  42.00 =30 174.00 33 108.85   

5333D 2.6 7.0  7.0  6.5  6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0  53.30 26 227.30 31 121.60   

5152B 3.2 3.0  3.5  3.5  2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5  32.00 31 259.30 32 156.80   

33 IZZAT Muhammad
Fakhrul

MAS 105B 2.6 6.0  6.5  7.0  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0  46.80 =31 46.80 =31 29.15  250.65

203B 2.3 6.0  6.5  6.5  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5  42.55 27 89.35 30 53.15   

305C 3.0 6.0  6.0  6.5  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5  57.00 =18 146.35 29 63.65   

405C 3.1 6.0  6.5  7.0  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0  55.80 21 202.15 25 80.70   

107C 3.0 4.0  4.5  4.5  4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0  40.50 32 242.65 29 106.25   

5152B 3.2 1.0  1.0  1.0  0.5 1.5 0.5 0.5  8.00 34 250.65 33 165.45   
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34 ANNAS Michel GER 405C 3.1 6.5  7.0  6.5  7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0  63.55 10 63.55 10 12.40  231.25

107C 3.0 2.0  3.0  3.5  3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5  25.50 33 89.05 =31 53.45   

5152B 3.2 4.0  4.5  4.5  4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5  43.20 =29 132.25 33 77.75   

205C 3.0 4.5  5.5  5.5  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0  45.00 =28 177.25 32 105.60   

305B 3.2 0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  0.00 35 177.25 35 171.65   

5335D 3.0 6.0  6.0  5.5  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5  54.00 =17 231.25 34 184.85   

35 ALVAREZ Argenis DOM 105B 2.6 6.0  6.0  7.0  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0  46.80 =31 46.80 =31 29.15  194.45

403B 2.4 5.0  5.5  5.5  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0  38.40 30 85.20 34 57.30   

405C 3.1 1.5  2.5  3.5  3.0 2.0 1.5 2.0  20.15 35 105.35 35 104.65   

203B 2.3 6.0  6.0  6.0  5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5  41.40 32 146.75 35 136.10   

305C 3.0 3.5  5.0  4.5  2.5 4.0 3.0 4.5  36.00 33 182.75 34 166.15   

5134D 2.6 1.0  4.0  0.5  0.5 2.0 1.5 2.0  11.70 33 194.45 35 221.65   

Legend:

DD ­ Degree of Difficulty
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